FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ASSESSMENT AND M LLAGE LEVI ES

A. CERTI FI ED TAXABLE VALUE OF PROPERTY
CURRENT YEAR GROSS TAXABLE VALUE

B. M LLAGE LEVI ES ON NONEXEMPT PROPERTY:
1. REQUI RED LOCAL EFFORT
2. PRI OR-PERI OD FUNDI NG ADJUSTMENT M LLAGE
3. DI SCRETI ONARY OPERATI NG
4. ADDI TI ONAL OPERATI NG
5. ADDI TI ONAL CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT
6. LOCAL CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT
7. DI SCRETI ONARY CAPI TAL | MPROVEMVENT
8. DEBT SERVI CE

TOTAL MLLS

SECTION | . SUMVARY SHEET

$ 868, 640, 178. 00

NONVOTED VOTED
3.5920
0. 0000
0. 7480

0. 0000

0. 0000
1. 5000
0. 0000

0. 0000

5. 8400 0. 0000

o O O O w

TOTAL
. 5920
. 0000
. 7480
. 0000
. 0000
. 5000
. 0000
. 0000

. 8400

PAGE 1
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51



FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ESTI MATED REVENUES

FEDERAL DI RECT:
Federal |npact, Current Operations
Reserve O ficers Training Corps (ROTQ
M scel | aneous Federal Direct
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Medi cai d
Nat i onal Forest Funds
Federal Through Local
M scel | aneous Federal Through State
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL

STATE:
Fl ori da Education Finance Program ( FEFP)
Wor kf or ce Devel opnent
Wor kf orce Dev. Capitalization Incentive
Wor kforce Ed. Performance Incentives
Adults with Disabilities
CC&DS Wt hhel d for Admin. Expenditure
Di agnostic and Learning Resources Centers
Sales Tax Distribution s. 212.20(6)
State Forest Funds
State License Tax
District Discretionary Lottery Funds
Class Size Reduction Operating Funds
Fl orida School Recognition Funds
Vol untary Prekindergarten Program
Preschool Projects
Readi ng Prograns
Ful | - Servi ce School s Program
State Through Local
QG her M scel |l aneous State Revenues

TOTAL STATE

LOCAL:
Di strict School
Tax Redenptions

Taxes

Payment in Lieu of Taxes

Excess Fees

Tuition

Lease Revenue

I nvest nent | nconme

Gfts, Grants and Bequests

Interest I ncome - Leases

Adult General Education Course Fees
Postsec. Career Cert. and Appl. Tech. Fees

Continui ng Workforce Ed. Course Fees
Capital |nprovenent Fees

SECTION | I.

GENERAL FUND 100

ACCOUNT
NUMVBER

3121
3191
3199
3100

3202
3255
3280
3299
3200

3310
3315
3316
3317
3318
3323
3335
3341
3342
3343
3344
3355
3361
3371
3372
3373
3378
3380
3399
3300

3411
3421
3422
3423
3424
3425
3430
3440
3445
3461
3462
3463
3464

PAGE 2
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51

ESTI MATED AMOUNT

S
o
S

80, 000. 00
0

0. 00
0. 00
80, 000. 00

12, 891, 795. 00
73, 087. 00

©
o
S

coooo
o
S

1, 000. 00
25, 000. 00
0

2,165, 918. 00
0. 00
90, 000. 00

o
o
o

0
0.
0.00
0.
15, 246, 800.

3, 637, 952. 00

coooo
o
S

7,500. 00
10, 000. 00
0

840. 00



FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION I'l. GENERAL FUND 100

Post secondary Lab Fees
Li fel ong Learning Fees

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

General Education Dev (GED) Testing Fees

Fi nanci al Aid Fees
O her Student Fees
Preschool Program Fees

Preki ndergarten Early Intervention Fees

School - Age Child Care Fees

O her Schools, Courses and O asses Fees

M scel | aneous Local Sources
TOTAL LOCAL

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES

OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
Loans
Sal e of Capital Assets
Loss Recoveri es

TRANSFERS | N:

From Debt Service Funds
From Capi tal Projects Funds
From Speci al Revenue Funds
From Per manent Funds
From I nternal Service Funds
From Ent erpri se Funds

TOTAL TRANSFERS | N

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES

FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021)

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG

SQURCES AND FUND BALANCE

3465
3466
3467
3468
3469
3471
3472
3473
3479
3490
3400

3720
3730
3740

3620
3630
3640
3660
3670
3690
3600

2800

165, 000.
3,822, 797.

19, 149, 597.

342, 730.
342, 730.

2,794, 709.

22,287, 036.

cooo

eoo

PAGE 3
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51



FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

I nstruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

Debt Service

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To Debt Service Funds

To Capital Projects Funds
To Speci al Revenue Funds

To Permanent Funds

To Internal Service Funds

To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance
Committed Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE

DI STRI CT:

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9200
9300

920
930
940
960
970
990
9700

2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2700

TOTAL

10, 986, 313.
669, 429.
212, 849.
576, 339.

76, 166.
213, 778.
341, 720.

1, 063, 089.
1,185, 017.
0.

293, 272.
8, 935.
185, 669.
1,171, 064.
1, 897, 211.
229, 370.
373, 151.
4,273.

0.

0.

19, 487, 653.

0.

0.

300, 000.
0.

1, 300, 000.
1,199, 383.
2,799, 383.

22,287, 036.

L0000

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTION | I.

SALARI ES
100

4,953, 115.
409, 368.
148, 268.
288, 451.

54, 278.
152, 115.
138, 958.
166, 597.
924, 497.

0.

132, 817.
6, 977.
122, 502.
621, 950.
462, 589.
169, 074.
90, 969.
0.

0.

0.

8, 842, 535.

GENERAL FUND 100

EMPLOYEE
BENEFI TS
200

1, 408, 542.
124, 278.
48, 588.
78, 668.
14, 794.
43, 078.
117, 107.
105, 891.
257, 789.

0

41, 008.
1, 958.
36, 507.
322, 311.
208, 543.
58, 176.
29, 669.
0.

0.

0.
2,896, 916.

PACE

PURCHASED
SERVI CES
300

4,261, 473.
135, 782.
0.

985.

6, 985.
1, 321.
57, 537.
659, 104.
598.

0.

119, 005.
0.

24, 951.
65, 422.
581, 256.
709.
208, 801.
0.

0.

0.
6,123, 935.

4

RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 5

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Il. GENERAL FUND 100 RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ENERGY MATERI ALS CAPI TAL
ACCOUNT SERVI CES AND SUPPLI ES QUTLAY OTHER
APPROPRI ATI ONS NUMBER 400 500 600 700
I nstruction 5000 127. 31 138, 564. 22 184, 312. 10 40, 178. 07
St udent Support Services 6100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
I nstructional Media Services 6200 0. 00 198. 87 15, 676. 06 117. 46
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services 6300 0. 00 220. 62 207,557. 74 455. 31
Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 108. 35
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy 6500 0. 00 0. 00 17, 262. 25 0. 00
Boar d 7100 0. 00 20. 68 0. 00 28, 096. 14
General Administration 7200 0. 00 3,872.52 1, 252. 60 126, 369. 98
School Administration 7300 0. 00 1,424.26 0. 00 707. 23
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fi scal Services 7500 0. 00 345. 96 0.00 93.58
Food Services 7600 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Central Services 7700 0. 00 901. 82 806. 54 0. 00
Student Transportation Services 7800 106, 803. 85 53, 137.78 0. 00 1,437.61
Operation of Plant 7900 584, 260. 95 49,214.01 1, 107.73 10, 240. 25
Mai nt enance of Pl ant 8100 0. 00 1, 409. 94 0. 00 0. 00
Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services 8200 0. 00 2,507. 37 41, 203. 22 0. 00
Communi ty Services 9100 0. 00 4,273. 33 0. 00 0. 00
Debt Service 9200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
QG her Capital Qutlay 9300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS 691, 192. 11 256, 091. 38 469, 178. 24 207, 803. 98



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 6

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Ill. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVI CES FUND 410 RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Nati onal School Lunch Act 3260 928, 473. 17
USDA- Donat ed Conmodi ti es 3265 50, 000. 00
Federal Through Local 3280 0. 00
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 20, 000. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 998, 473. 17
STATE:
School Breakfast Suppl enent 3337 8, 764. 00
School Lunch Suppl enent 3338 10, 398. 00
State Through Local 3380 0. 00
Q her M scel |l aneous State Revenues 3399 0. 00
TOTAL STATE 3300 19, 162. 00
LOCAL:
I nvest nent | ncome 3430 177.72
G fts, Gants and Bequests 3440 15, 600. 00
Food Service 3450 49, 262. 51
O her M scel l aneous Local Sources 3495 2,408. 85
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 67, 449. 08
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 1, 085, 084. 25
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
Loans 3720 0. 00
Sal e of Capital Assets 3730 0. 00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0. 00
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
I nterfund 3650 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Enterpri se Funds 3690 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 351,721.81

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SCQURCES AND FUND BALANCE 1, 436, 806. 06



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 7

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION I11. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - FOOD SERVI CES FUND 410 RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
APPROPRI ATI ONS ACCOUNT NUVMBER AMOUNT
FOOD SERVI CES: (FUNCTI ON 7600)
Sal ari es 100 484, 023. 63
Enpl oyee Benefits 200 229, 471. 20
Pur chased Services 300 23, 090. 60
Energy Services 400 2,147.57
Mat erial s and Supplies 500 370, 460. 43
Capital Cutlay 600 339. 98
Q her 700 52,889. 11
Capital Qutlay (Function 9300) 600 0. 00
TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS 1,162, 422. 52
OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To CGeneral Fund 910 0.00
To Debt Service Funds 920 0. 00
To Capital Projects Funds 930 0. 00
I nterfund 950 0. 00
To Permanent Funds 960 0. 00
To Internal Service Funds 970 0. 00
To Enterprise Funds 990 0.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT 9700 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES 0. 00
Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance 2710 0. 00
Restricted Fund Bal ance 2720 274,383.54
Committed Fund Bal ance 2730 0. 00
Assi gned Fund Bal ance 2740 0. 00
Unassi gned Fund Bal ance 2750 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022) 2700 274, 383. 54

TOTAL APPRCPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE 1, 436, 806. 06



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 8

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION |V. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS FUND 420
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRICT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL DI RECT:
Head Start 3130 0.00
Wor kf orce I nnovati on and Qpportunity Act 3170 0.00
Comunity Action Prograns 3180 0. 00
Reserve O ficers Training Corps (ROTQ) 3191 0. 00
Pell Gants 3192 0. 00
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Career and Techni cal Education 3201 71, 941. 99
Medi cai d 3202 0. 00
Wor kf orce I nnovati on and Qpportunity Act 3220 0. 00
Tchr/Princ. Trng. & Recruiting-Title |1 3225 144, 116. 89
Math & Science Partnerships - Title I 3226 0. 00
I ndividuals w Disabilities Ed. (IDEA) 3230 1,073, 133. 62
El em & Sec. Education Act - Title | 3240 1, 900, 589. 90
Language Instruction - Title |11 3241 0. 00
Twenty-First Century Schools - Title IV 3242 0. 00
Federal Through Local 3280 0. 00
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 252, 387. 30
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 3,442,169.70
STATE:
State Through Local 3380 0. 00
O her M scel |l aneous State Revenues 3399 0. 00
TOTAL STATE 3300 0. 00
LOCAL:
I nvest nent | nconme 3430 0. 00
G fts, Gants and Bequests 3440 0. 00
Adul t General Education Course Fees 3461 0. 00
QG her M scel |l aneous Local Sources 3495 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 3,442,169.70



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 9

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION I V. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS FUND 420
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT

NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT

OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
Loans 3720 0. 00
Sal e of Capital Assets 3730 0. 00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0. 00

TRANSFERS | N:

From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
I nterfund 3650 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Ent erpri se Funds 3690 0.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS | N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 3,442,169.70



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

I nstruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Capital Projects Funds
Interfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance
Committed Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS FUND 420

ACCOUNT

NUMBER TOTAL
5000 1, 921, 665. 53
6100 337, 861. 95
6200 0. 00
6300 704, 276. 47
6400 177, 258. 94
6500 0. 00
7100 0. 00
7200 242, 293. 98
7300 53, 120. 40
7400 0. 00
7500 0. 00
7600 0. 00
7700 0. 00
7800 5,692. 43
7900 0. 00
8100 0. 00
8200 0. 00
9100 0. 00
9300 0. 00
3,442,169. 70
910 0. 00
920 0. 00
930 0. 00
950 0. 00
960 0. 00
970 0. 00
990 0. 00
9700 0. 00
0. 00
2710 0. 00
2720 0. 00
2730 0. 00
2740 0. 00
2750 0. 00
2700 0. 00
3,442,169. 70

SECTI ON | V. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

SALARI ES

O ¢

EMPLOYEE
BENEFI TS
200

355, 954.
62, 400.

127, 060.
4 469,

PAGE 10
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51

PURCHASED
SERVI CES
300

175, 275.
40, 824.
0.

69, 856.
64, 580.



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 11

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION |V. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS FUND 420
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRICT: 40 MADI SON
ENERGY MATERI ALS CAPI TAL
ACCOUNT SERVI CES AND SUPPLI ES QUTLAY OTHER
APPROPRI ATI ONS NUMBER 400 500 600 700
I nstruction 5000 0. 00 136, 217. 83 72,627. 42 1, 252. 50
St udent Support Services 6100 0. 00 15, 221. 41 0. 00 2,922.50
I nstructional Media Services 6200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services 6300 0. 00 45, 632. 59 1, 396. 64 1, 670. 00
Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0. 00 9, 080. 02 0. 00 36, 338. 93
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy 6500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Boar d 7100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
General Administration 7200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 229, 915. 30
School Administration 7300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fi scal Services 7500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Food Services 7600 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Central Services 7700 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Student Transportation Services 7800 5, 692. 43 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Operation of Plant 7900 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Mai nt enance of Pl ant 8100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services 8200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Communi ty Services 9100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
G her Capital CQutlay 9300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS 5, 692. 43 206, 151. 85 74, 024. 06 272,099. 23



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 12

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTI ON V. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELI EF (ESSER) FUND 441
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Education Stabilization Funds - K-12 3271 236, 291. 56
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 236, 291. 56
LOCAL:
Q her M scel l aneous Local Sources 3495 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 236, 291. 56
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
I nterfund 3650 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Ent erpri se Funds 3690 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SCQURCES AND FUND BALANCE 236, 291. 56



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

I nstruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Capital Projects Funds
Interfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance
Committed Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

910
920
930
950
960
970
990
9700

2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2700

TOTAL

233, 870.

°

236, 291.

SO0 PLOO00O00

L0000 0

SOC0o0OoOo

SALARI ES
100

109, 710.

SO0 PLOO0O000

SECTI ON V. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELI EF ( ESSER) FUND 441

EMPLOYEE
BENEFI TS
200

38, 618.

212.

38, 830.

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0.
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
0

PAGE 13
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51

PURCHASED
SERVI CES
300

41, 43

41, 438.

8.

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
8



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

Instruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

ENERGY
SERVI CES
400

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO000O00D0O0

MATERI ALS

AND SUPPLI ES

500

32,57

32,576,

6.

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6

SECTI ON V. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELI EF ( ESSER) FUND 441

CAPI TAL
QUTLAY
600

11, 52

11, 526.

6.

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
6

PAGE 14
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51

OTHER
700

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0



FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

FI NANCE DATA BASE
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTI ON VI.
OTHER CARES ACT RELI EF (I NCLUDI NG GEER) FUND 442

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ESTI MATED REVENUES

FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Education Stabilization Funds - K-12
Education Stabilization Funds - Wrkforce
Education Stabilization Funds - VPK
M scel | aneous Federal Through State
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL

LOCAL:
O her M scel | aneous Local Sources
TOTAL LOCAL

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:

TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund
From Debt Service Funds
From Capi tal Projects Funds
I nterfund
From Per manent Funds
From I nternal Service Funds
From Ent erpri se Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021)

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

ACCOUNT
NUMVBER

3199
3100

3271
3272
3273
3299
3200

3495
3400

3610
3620
3630
3650
3660
3670
3690
3600

2800

PAGE 15
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51

ESTI MATED AMOUNT

0.00
0.00

198, 320. 47

0.00
0.00

198, 320. 47

COLLoo000o
o
S

©
o
S

198, 320. 47



FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

I nstruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Capital Projects Funds
Interfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance
Committed Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTI ON VI.
OTHER CARES ACT RELI EF (I NCLUDI NG GEER) FUND 442

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

910
920
930
950
960
970
990
9700

2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2700

TOTAL

39, 994.
70, 539.

23, 739.

°

198, 320.

SO O0L00

L0000 0

SOC0o0OoOo

SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

SALARI ES

100

8,91

[ee]

©
=

POOOOCOODOOCOODOORODODO

EMPLOYEE

BENEFI
200

TS

3,20

3,20

PODOOCOODOO0O0O0DOoRODOO

PACE

16

RUN DATE: 12/28/21

RUN TI ME: 15: 46:

PURCHASED
SERVI CES
300

11, 632.
70, 539.
0.

0.

9, 000.

e

91, 172.

0
0
0
0
0
0.
0.
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

51



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

Instruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

SECTI ON VI .

SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

OTHER CARES ACT RELI EF (I NCLUDI NG GEER) FUND 442

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

ENERGY
SERVI CES
400

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

MATERI ALS
AND SUPPLI ES
500

8, 386.
0.
0.
0.
2, 623.

SO O0L00

CAPI TAL
QUTLAY
600

19, 975.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

0.

6, 109.

0.

0.

0.

0.

26, 084

PAGE 17
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51

OTHER
700

COLOOoO0O0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 18

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION VII. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELIEF Il (ESSER |I1) FUND 443
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Education Stabilization Funds - K-12 3271 911, 582. 04
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 911, 582. 04
LOCAL:
QO her M scel |l aneous Local Sources 3495 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 911, 582. 04
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
I nterfund 3650 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Enterpri se Funds 3690 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SQURCES AND FUND BALANCE 911, 582. 04



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 19

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION VII. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELIEF Il (ESSER I1) FUND 443
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
EMPLOYEE PURCHASED
ACCOUNT SALARI ES BENEFI TS SERVI CES
APPROPRI ATI ONS NUMBER TOTAL 100 200 300
I nstruction 5000 715, 687. 01 0. 00 0. 00 531, 601. 48
St udent Support Services 6100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
I nstructional Media Services 6200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services 6300 45, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0. 00 30, 000. 00
Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy 6500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Boar d 7100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
General Administration 7200 68, 988. 87 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
School Admini stration 7300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fi scal Services 7500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Food Services 7600 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Central Services 7700 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Student Transportation Services 7800 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Operation of Plant 7900 81, 906. 16 27, 348. 41 0. 00 0.00
Mai nt enance of Pl ant 8100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services 8200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Communi ty Services 9100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
O her Capital Qutlay 9300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS 911, 582. 04 42,348. 41 0. 00 561, 601. 48
OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund 910 0. 00
To Debt Service Funds 920 0. 00
To Capital Projects Funds 930 0. 00
I nterfund 950 0. 00
To Permanent Funds 960 0. 00
To Internal Service Funds 970 0. 00
To Enterprise Funds 990 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT 9700 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES 0. 00
Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance 2710 0. 00
Restricted Fund Bal ance 2720 0. 00
Committed Fund Bal ance 2730 0. 00
Assi gned Fund Bal ance 2740 0. 00
Unassi gned Fund Bal ance 2750 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022) 2700 0. 00

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE 911, 582. 04



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELIEF |1

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22 DI STRI CT:

APPROPRI ATI ONS

Instruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

ENERGY
SERVI CES
400

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTION VI|. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

(ESSER I'1) FUND 443

MATERI ALS
AND SUPPLI ES
500

134, 371.

SLLCOOLLOO0O000

CAPI TAL
QUTLAY
600
49, 714.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
50, 566.
0.
0.
0.
0.
100, 280

PAGE 20

OTHER
700

68, 98

68, 98

XOOLOOCOODLOOOOWOOCOODOO0

RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 21

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION VIII. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
OTHER CRRSA ACT RELI EF (1 NCLUDI NG GEER | 1) FUND 444
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Education Stabilization Funds - K-12 3271 0. 00
Education Stabilization Funds - Wrkforce 3272 0. 00
Education Stabilization Funds - VPK 3273 0. 00
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 0. 00
LOCAL:
O her M scel | aneous Local Sources 3495 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 0. 00
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
Interfund 3650 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Ent erpri se Funds 3690 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 0.00



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

I nstruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Capital Projects Funds
Interfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance
Committed Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

SECTION VI I 1.

SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

OTHER CRRSA ACT RELIEF (I NCLUDI NG GEER |1) FUND 444

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

910
920
930
950
960
970
990
9700

2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2700

TOTAL

°

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

L0000 0

SO0 0OoOo

SALARI ES
100

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0

EMPLOYEE
BENEFI TS
200

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0

PAGE 22
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51

PURCHASED
SERVI CES
300

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

Instruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

SECTION VI I 1.

SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

OTHER CRRSA ACT RELIEF (I NCLUDI NG GEER |1) FUND 444

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

ENERGY
SERVI CES
400

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

MATERI ALS

AND SUPPLI ES

500

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

CAPI TAL
QUTLAY
600

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

PAGE 23
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51

OTHER
700

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 24

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION | X. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELIEF 11 (ESSER I11) FUND 445
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Education Stabilization Funds - K-12 3271 0. 00
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 0. 00
LOCAL:
O her M scel l aneous Local Sources 3495 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 0. 00
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
I nterfund 3650 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Enterpri se Funds 3690 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SQURCES AND FUND BALANCE 0. 00



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 25

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION | X. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELIEF 111 (ESSER I11) FUND 445
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRICT: 40 MADI SON
EMPLOYEE PURCHASED
ACCOUNT SALARI ES BENEFI TS SERVI CES
APPROPRI ATI ONS NUMBER TOTAL 100 200 300
I nstruction 5000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
St udent Support Services 6100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
I nstructional Media Services 6200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services 6300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy 6500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Boar d 7100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
General Administration 7200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
School Admini stration 7300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fi scal Services 7500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Food Services 7600 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Central Services 7700 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Student Transportation Services 7800 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Operation of Plant 7900 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Mai nt enance of Pl ant 8100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services 8200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Communi ty Services 9100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
O her Capital Qutlay 9300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund 910 0. 00
To Debt Service Funds 920 0. 00
To Capital Projects Funds 930 0. 00
I nterfund 950 0. 00
To Permanent Funds 960 0. 00
To Internal Service Funds 970 0. 00
To Enterprise Funds 990 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT 9700 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES 0. 00
Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance 2710 0. 00
Restricted Fund Bal ance 2720 0. 00
Committed Fund Bal ance 2730 0. 00
Assi gned Fund Bal ance 2740 0. 00
Unassi gned Fund Bal ance 2750 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022) 2700 0. 00

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE 0. 00



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -
ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOL EMERGENCY RELIEF 11

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

Instruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

DI STRI CT:

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

ENERGY
SERVI CES
400

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTI ON | X. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

MATERI ALS

AND SUPPLI ES

500

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

(ESSER I'11) FUND 445

CAPI TAL
QUTLAY
600

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

PAGE 26

OTHER
700

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0

RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46:51



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 27

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTI ON X. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - RUN TI ME: 15:46:51
OTHER ARP ACT RELI EF FUND 446
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Education Stabilization Funds - K-12 3271 0. 00
Education Stabilization Funds - Wrkforce 3272 0. 00
Education Stabilization Funds - VPK 3273 0. 00
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 0. 00
LOCAL:
O her M scel | aneous Local Sources 3495 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 0. 00
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
Interfund 3650 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Ent erpri se Funds 3690 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 0.00



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

I nstruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Capital Projects Funds
Interfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance
Committed Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

910
920
930
950
960
970
990
9700

2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2700

TOTAL

°

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

L0000 0

SO0 0OoOo

SALARI ES
100

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0

SECTI ON X. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -
OTHER ARP ACT RELI EF FUND 446

EMPLOYEE
BENEFI TS
200

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0
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SERVI CES
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DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR: 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

Instruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

OTHER ARP ACT RELI EF FUND 446

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

ENERGY
SERVI CES
400

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

MATERI ALS

AND SUPPLI ES

500

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

SECTI ON X. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

CAPI TAL
QUTLAY
600

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0
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OTHER
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FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 30

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Xl. SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - M SCELLANEOUS FUND 490 RUN TI ME: 15: 46: 52
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Federal Through Local 3280 0. 00
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 0. 00
STATE:
O her M scel |l aneous State Revenues 3399 0. 00
TOTAL STATE 3300 0. 00
LOCAL:
I nvest nent | ncone 3430 0. 00
Gfts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0. 00
O her M scel | aneous Local Sources 3495 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 0. 00
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Servi ce Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
I nterfund 3650 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Ent erpri se Funds 3690 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SQURCES AND FUND BALANCE 0. 00



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 31

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Xl . SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS - M SCELLANEQUS FUND 490 RUN TI ME: 15:46: 52
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
EMPLOYEE PURCHASED
ACCOUNT SALARI ES BENEFI TS SERVI CES
APPROPRI ATI ONS NUMBER TOTAL 100 200 300
Instruction 5000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
St udent Support Services 6100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
I nstructional Media Services 6200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services 6300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy 6500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Boar d 7100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
General Administration 7200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
School Admini stration 7300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Fi scal Services 7500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Food Services 7600 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Central Services 7700 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Student Transportation Services 7800 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Operation of Plant 7900 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Mai nt enance of Pl ant 8100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services 8200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Communi ty Services 9100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
O her Capital Qutlay 9300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund 910 0. 00
To Debt Service Funds 920 0. 00
To Capital Projects Funds 930 0. 00
I nterfund 950 0. 00
To Permanent Funds 960 0. 00
To Internal Service Funds 970 0. 00
To Enterprise Funds 990 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT 9700 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES 0. 00
Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance 2710 0. 00
Restricted Fund Bal ance 2720 0. 00
Committed Fund Bal ance 2730 0. 00
Assi gned Fund Bal ance 2740 0. 00
Unassi gned Fund Bal ance 2750 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022) 2700 0. 00

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE 0. 00



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

Instruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Food Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Communi ty Services

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

DI STRI CT:

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7600
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9300

SECTI ON XI .

ENERGY
SERVI CES
400

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS -

MATERI ALS

AND SUPPLI ES

500

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

M SCELLANEQUS FUND 490

CAPI TAL
QUTLAY
600

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

PAGE 32
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DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Xl |
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
FUND
ACCOUNT TOTAL
NUMBER
ESTI MATED REVENUES
FEDERAL DI RECT
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 60, 000
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 60, 000
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 0
STATE:
CO&DS Wt hhel d for SBE/ COBI Bonds 3322 0.
SBE/ COBlI Bond | nterest 3326 0
Sal es Tax Distribution s. 212.20(6) 3341 223, 250
TOTAL STATE 3300 223,250
LOCAL:
Di strict Debt Service Taxes 3412 0.
County Local Sal es Tax 3418 0.
School District Local Sales Tax 3419 0.
Tax Redenpti ons 3421 0
Excess Fees 3423 0.
I nvest nent | ncone 3430 500.
Gfts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0
O her M scell aneous Local Sources 3495 0
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 500
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 283, 750
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES
| ssuance of Bonds 3710 0.
Loans 3720 0.
Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreenents 3750 0
Prem um on Long-ter m Debt 3790 0
TRANSFERS | N
From General Fund 3610 0.
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0.
From Speci al Revenue Funds 3640 0.
Interfund 3650 0.
From Per manent Funds 3660 0.
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0.
From Ent erpri se Funds 3690 0.
TOTAL TRANSFERS | N 3600 0
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0.
FUND BALANCES (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 128, 645

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DEBT SERVI CE FUNDS 200

00
00

.00
.00

210

SBE/ COBI
Bonds

.00
.00

.00

0.00

eeoco

COLOOCO00O0

S

ecoo

CCC0o0o00

o

220

Speci al Act

Bonds

60, 000
60, 000

0.
0.
223, 250
223, 250

a
o

o
o

283, 750

0.

128, 645

COLOOe000o0

ecoo

CCC0o0o00

00
00

.00
.00

PAGE 33
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46: 52

230

Sections 1011.14 &
1011. 15, F. S

Loans

.00
.00

.00

0.00

S

©

eeoco

COLOCO000

ecoo

CCC0o0o00



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION XI|. DEBT SERVI CE FUNDS 200

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
FUND 210
ACCOUNT TOTAL SBE/ COBI
NUVBER Bonds

ESTI MATED REVENUES

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 412, 395. 87 0. 00

220

Speci al Act
Bonds

412, 395

PAGE 34
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FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

APPRCPRI ATI ONS

DEBT SERVI CE: ( FUNCTI ON 9200)
Redenption of Principal
I nterest
Dues and Fees
O her Debt Service
TOTAL APPROPRI ATl ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
Paynt s.

TRANSFERS QUT:
To General
To Capital
To Speci al
I nterfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds

TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

Fund
Proj ects Funds
Revenue Funds

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance

Commi tted Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance

FUND BALANCES (JUNE 30, 2022)

to Refund. Escrow Agt.

( FUNCTI ON 9700)

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG

USES AND FUND BALANCES

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Xl |. DEBT SERVI CE FUNDS
DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
FUND 210
ACCOUNT TOTAL SBE/ COBI
NUVBER Bonds
710 198, 333. 33 0.
720 64, 141. 00 0.
730 825. 00 0.
791 0. 00 0.
263, 299. 33 0.
(Fcn. 9299) 760 0. 00 0
910 0. 00 0
930 0. 00 0
940 0. 00 0
950 0. 00 0
960 0. 00 0
970 0. 00 0
990 0. 00 0
9700 0. 00 0
0. 00 0
2710 0. 00 0.
2720 149, 096. 54 0.
2730 0. 00 0.
2740 0. 00 0.
2750 0. 00 0.
2700 149, 096. 54 0.
412, 395. 87 0

200

220

Speci al Act

Bonds

198, 333.
64, 141.
825.

263, 299.

e

149, 096.

412, 395.

COLO0OCO000
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FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Xl |. DEBT SERVI CE FUNDS 200
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
240 250
ACCOUNT Mot or Vehicle District
NUVBER Revenue Bonds Bonds
ESTI MATED REVENUES
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 0. 00 0. 00
STATE:
C8DS W thheld for SBE/ COBlI Bonds 3322 0. 00 0. 00
SBE/ COBlI Bond | nterest 3326 0. 00 0. 00
Sal es Tax Distribution s. 212.20(6) 3341 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL STATE 3300 0. 00 0. 00
LOCAL:
District Debt Service Taxes 3412 0. 00 0. 00
County Local Sal es Tax 3418 0. 00 0. 00
School District Local Sales Tax 3419 0. 00 0. 00
Tax Redenpti ons 3421 0. 00 0. 00
Excess Fees 3423 0. 00 0. 00
I nvest nent | ncone 3430 0. 00 0. 00
Gfts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0. 00 0. 00
O her M scell aneous Local Sources 3495 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 0. 00 0. 00
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
| ssuance of Bonds 3710 0. 00 0. 00
Loans 3720 0. 00 0. 00
Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreenents 3750 0. 00 0. 00
Prem um on Long-ter m Debt 3790 0. 00 0. 00
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00 0. 00
From Speci al Revenue Funds 3640 0. 00 0. 00
Interfund 3650 0. 00 0. 00
From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00 0. 00
From Ent erpri se Funds 3690 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS | N 3600 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00 0. 00
FUND BALANCES (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00 0. 00

290

O her
Debt Service
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FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 37

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Xl |. DEBT SERVI CE FUNDS 200 RUN TI ME: 15: 46: 52
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
240 250 290 299
ACCOUNT Mot or Vehicle District O her ARRA Econoni c
NUVBER Revenue Bonds Bonds Debt Service Stim Debt Service

ESTI MATED REVENUES

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

APPRCPRI ATI ONS

DEBT SERVI CE: (FUNCTI ON 9200)
Redenpti on of Principa
I nt erest
Dues and Fees
O her Debt Service
TOTAL APPROPRI ATl ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES
Paynt s.

TRANSFERS QUT:
To Genera
To Capita
To Speci a
I nterfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds

TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

Fund
Proj ects Funds
Revenue Funds

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance

Commi tted Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance

FUND BALANCES (JUNE 30, 2022)

to Refund. Escrow Agt

( FUNCTI ON 9700)

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

FI NANCE DATA BASE

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG

USES AND FUND BALANCES

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION Xl |
DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
240
ACCOUNT Mot or Vehicle
NUVBER Revenue Bonds
710 0. 00
720 0. 00
730 0. 00
791 0. 00
0. 00
(Fcn. 9299) 760 0. 00
910 0. 00
930 0. 00
940 0. 00
950 0. 00
960 0. 00
970 0. 00
990 0. 00
9700 0. 00
0. 00
2710 0. 00
2720 0. 00
2730 0. 00
2740 0. 00
2750 0. 00
2700 0. 00
0. 00

DEBT SERVI CE FUNDS

250

District
Bonds

eeooo

e
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DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

ESTI MATED REVENUES

FEDERAL DI RECT
M scel | aneous Federal Direct
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT

FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
M scel | aneous Federal Through State

TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL

STATE:

CO&DS Di stri buted

I nterest on Undistributed CO&DS

Sal es Tax Distribution s. 212.20(6)

State Through Loca

Public Education Capital CQutlay (PECO

Cl assroons First Program

SMART School s Smal | County Assi stance

Class Size Reduction Capital Qutlay

Charter School Capital CQutlay Funding

O her M scell aneous State Revenues
TOTAL STATE

LOCAL:

Di strict Local Capital |nprovenent Tax

County Local Sal es Tax

School District Local Sales Tax

Tax Redenpti ons

I nvest nent | ncone

Gfts, Grants and Bequests

M scel | aneous Local Sources

| npact Fees

Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures
TOTAL LOCAL

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE
CAPI TAL PRQJECTS FUNDS 300

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

3199
3100

3299
3200

3321
3325
3341
3380
3391
3392
3395
3396
3397
3399
3300

3413
3418
3419
3421
3430
3440
3490
3496
3497
3400

SECTI ON XII']
FUND
TOTAL

0

0

0

0

105, 000
1, 800

0

0

259, 344
0.

0

0.

0.

0.

366, 144
1, 257, 357.
0.

0.

0.

1, 300.

0.

0.

0.

0.

1, 258, 657.
1, 624, 801.

.00
.00

.00
.00

310
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0.00
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DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES

| ssuance of Bonds

Loans

Sal e of Capital Assets

Loss Recoveries

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreenents

Proceeds from Spc. Facility Construction Acct.

TRANSFERS | N
From General Fund
From Debt Service Funds
From Speci al Revenue Funds
I nterfund
From Per manent Funds
From I nternal Service Funds
From Ent erpri se Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS | N

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES
FUND BALANCES (JULY 1, 2021)

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTI ON XII']

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

3710
3720
3730
3740
3750
3770

3610
3620
3640
3650
3660
3670
3690
3600

2800

FUND

TOTAL

o

1, 658, 286.

3, 283, 087.
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DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

APPRCPRI ATI ONS

FUNCTI ON 7400
Li brary Books
Audi ovi sual Materials
Bui | di ngs and Fi xed Equi pnent
Furniture, Fixtures and Equi prent
Mot or Vehi cl es (i ncludi ng Buses)
Land
I nprovenents O her Than Buil di ngs
Renodel i ng and Renovati ons
Conput er Sof tware
Charter School Local Capital | nprovenent
Charter School Capital Qutlay Sal es Tax
FUNCTI ON 9200
Redenpti on of Principa
I nterest
Dues and Fees
TOTAL APPROPRI ATl ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

TRANSFERS OUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Speci al Revenue Funds
I nterfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance

Commi tted Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance

FUND BALANCES (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCES

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

610
620
630
640
650
660
670
680
690
793
795

710
720
730

910
920
940
950
960
970
990
9700

2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2700

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTI ON XII']

FUND

TOTAL

64,
335,

12
602,
19

1, 033,

342,

342,

342,

1, 906,

1, 906,

3, 283,

999.
241.

0.
000.
190.
217.

0.
0.

730.

730.
730.

0.
709.
0.
0.
0.
709.

087.

oo

0

0.
0.
648.

0
0
0.
0.
0
0
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FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION XII1.

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER
ESTI MATED REVENUES
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200
STATE:
C&DS Di stri buted 3321
I nterest on Undistributed CO&DS 3325
Sal es Tax Distribution s. 212.20(6) 3341
State Through Local 3380
Public Education Capital CQutlay (PECO 3391
Cl assroons First Program 3392
SMART School s Smal | County Assi stance 3395
Class Size Reduction Capital Qutlay 3396
Charter School Capital Qutlay Funding 3397
O her M scell aneous State Revenues 3399
TOTAL STATE 3300
LOCAL:
District Local Capital |nmprovenent Tax 3413
County Local Sal es Tax 3418
School District Local Sales Tax 3419
Tax Redenpti ons 3421
I nvest nent | ncomne 3430
Gfts, Grants and Bequests 3440
M scel | aneous Local Sources 3490
| npact Fees 3496
Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures 3497
TOTAL LOCAL 3400

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES

340

PECO

.00
.00

.00

0.00

259, 344.

SO0 000000o

CAPI TAL PRQJECTS FUNDS 300

.00
.00

.00

0.00

°

CEOCO0O0000000

SO0 000000o

360

CCoebs

105, 000.
1, 800.

e

106, 80

[e]
o

[e]
o

107, 600.

Ce0C0O0000

Ceooooeo0oo

.00
.00

.00
.00

PACE
RUN DATE: 12/28/
RUN TI ME: 15: 46:

370

Nonvot ed Capit al
I mprov. Section
1011.71(2), F.S.

42
21
52

.00
.00

.00

0.00

CEOCO0O0000000

1, 257, 357.

1, 257, 857.

1, 257, 857.



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

OTHER FI NANCI NG SQURCES:

| ssuance of Bonds

Loans

Sal e of Capital Assets

Loss Recoveries

Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreenents

Proceeds from Spc. Facility Construction Acct.

TRANSFERS | N
From General Fund
From Debt Service Funds
From Speci al Revenue Funds
I nterfund
From Per manent Funds
From I nternal Service Funds
From Enterpri se Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS | N

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES
FUND BALANCES (JULY 1, 2021)

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTION XIII.

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

3710
3720
3730
3740
3750
3770

3610
3620
3640
3650
3660
3670
3690
3600

2800

340

PECO

o

211.

259, 555.

eecooo

Secoo0oo0

o

e

eecooo

Seecoo0o0o0

CAPI TAL PRQJECTS FUNDS 300

360

CCoebs

o

520, 097.

627, 697.

eecooo

Secoo0o0o00

I nprov.
1011.71(2),

PACE

370
Nonvot ed Capit al
Section
F.S.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
1, 054, 942.
2,312, 799.

43

RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46: 52



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

APPRCPRI ATI ONS

FUNCTI ON 7400:
Li brary Books
Audi ovi sual Materials
Bui | di ngs and Fi xed Equi pnent
Furniture, Fixtures and Equi prent
Mot or Vehi cl es (i ncludi ng Buses)
Land
I nprovenents O her Than Buil di ngs
Renodel i ng and Renovati ons
Conput er Sof t war e
Charter School Local Capital | nprovenent
Charter School Capital Qutlay Sal es Tax
FUNCTI ON 9200
Redenpti on of Principa
I nterest
Dues and Fees
TOTAL APPROPRI ATl ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

TRANSFERS OUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Speci al Revenue Funds
I nterfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance

Commi tted Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance

FUND BALANCES (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCES

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

610
620
630
640
650
660
670
680
690
793
795

710
720
730

910
920
940
950
960
970
990
9700

2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2700

SECTI ON XII']

340

PECO

259, 34

259, 34

S

0
211.
0
0
0
211.

259, 555

eeochooooooC

pPOOO

COCOCO0oO000

CAPI TAL PRQJECTS FUNDS 300

350
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S

CLLOOCLODLOO0O0 0

o000

COCOCO0oO000

0000

360
CCoebs
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
627, 697.
0.
0.
0.
627, 697.
627, 697.

PACE
RUN DATE: 12/28/
RUN TI ME: 15: 46

370

Nonvot ed Capita
I mprov. Section
1011.71(2), F.S

oo
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335, 241.
0

12, 000.
342, 846.
19, 217.

ee

POOO

774, 30
342,730

0
0
0
0
0
342,730
342,730

0
1,195, 764
0
0
0
1, 195, 764

2,312, 799.
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FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 45

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION XII1. CAPI TAL PROJIECTS FUNDS 300 RUN TI ME: 15:46: 52
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
380 390 399
ACCOUNT Vot ed O her ARRA
NUMBER Capi t al Capi t al Econonmic Stim

ESTI MATED REVENUES | mpr ovenent Proj ects Capital Projects
FEDERAL DI RECT:
M scel | aneous Federal Direct 3199 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
M scel | aneous Federal Through State 3299 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
STATE:
CO&DS Di stri buted 3321 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
I nterest on Undistributed CO&DS 3325 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Sal es Tax Distribution s. 212.20(6) 3341 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
State Through Local 3380 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Public Education Capital CQutlay (PECO 3391 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Cl assroons First Program 3392 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
SMART School s Smal | County Assi stance 3395 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Class Size Reduction Capital Qutlay 3396 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Charter School Capital Qutlay Funding 3397 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
O her M scell aneous State Revenues 3399 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

TOTAL STATE 3300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
LOCAL:
District Local Capital |nmprovenent Tax 3413 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
County Local Sal es Tax 3418 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
School District Local Sales Tax 3419 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Tax Redenpti ons 3421 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
I nvest nent | ncomne 3430 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Gfts, Grants and Bequests 3440 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
M scel | aneous Local Sources 3490 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
| npact Fees 3496 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures 3497 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 46

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION XII1. CAPI TAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300 RUN TI ME: 15: 46: 52
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
380 390 399
ACCOUNT Vot ed O her ARRA
NUMBER Capi t al Capi t al Econonmic Stim
| mpr ovenent Proj ects Capital Projects

OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
| ssuance of Bonds 3710 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Loans 3720 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Sal e of Capital Assets 3730 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreenents 3750 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Proceeds from Spc. Facility Construction Acct. 3770 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TRANSFERS | N:

From General Fund 3610 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

From Speci al Revenue Funds 3640 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

I nterfund 3650 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

From Per manent Funds 3660 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

From Enterpri se Funds 3690 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

TOTAL TRANSFERS | N 3600 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
FUND BALANCES (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00 82,939. 76 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES 0. 00 82,939.76 0. 00



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

APPRCPRI ATI ONS

FUNCTI ON 7400:
Li brary Books
Audi ovi sual Materials
Bui | di ngs and Fi xed Equi pnent
Furniture, Fixtures and Equi prent
Mot or Vehi cl es (i ncludi ng Buses)
Land
I nprovenents O her Than Buil di ngs
Renodel i ng and Renovati ons
Conput er Sof twar e
Charter School Local Capital | nprovenent
Charter School Capital Qutlay Sal es Tax
FUNCTI ON 9200:
Redenpti on of Principal
I nterest
Dues and Fees
TOTAL APPROPRI ATl ONS

OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:

TRANSFERS OUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Speci al Revenue Funds
I nterfund
To Permanent Funds
To Internal Service Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES

Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance
Restricted Fund Bal ance

Commi tted Fund Bal ance

Assi gned Fund Bal ance

Unassi gned Fund Bal ance

FUND BALANCES (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCES

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE
CAPI TAL PRQJECTS FUNDS 300

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

610
620
630
640
650
660
670
680
690
793
795

710
720
730

910
920
940
950
960
970
990
9700

2710
2720
2730
2740
2750
2700

SECTI ON XII']

380

Vot ed
Capi t al
I mpr ovenent

°©

CLLOOCLODLOO0O0 0

SR

COCOCO0oO000

SRR

390
Q her
Capi t al
Proj ects
0.
0.
0.
0.
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0.
0.
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0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
82, 939.
0.
0.
0.
82, 939.
82, 939.

399

ARRA
Economic Stim
Proj ects

Capi t al

°©
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SR
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RUN TI ME: 15:46: 52



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 48

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION XIV. PERMANENT FUNDS 000 RUN TI ME: 15: 46: 52
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER ESTI MATED AMOUNT
FEDERAL DI RECT:
Total Federal Direct 3100 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL DI RECT 3100 0. 00
FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:
Total Federal Through State and Local 3200 0. 00
TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 3200 0. 00
STATE:
Total State Sources 3300 0. 00
TOTAL STATE 3300 0. 00
LOCAL:
Total Local 3400 0. 00
TOTAL LOCAL 3400 0. 00
TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES 0. 00
OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES:
Sal e of Capital Assets 3730 0. 00
Loss Recoveries 3740 0. 00
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610 0. 00
From Debt Service Funds 3620 0. 00
From Capi tal Projects Funds 3630 0. 00
From Speci al Revenue Funds 3640 0. 00
From I nternal Service Funds 3670 0. 00
From Enterpri se Funds 3690 0.00
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N 3600 0. 00
TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG SOURCES 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JULY 1, 2021) 2800 0. 00

TOTAL ESTI MATED REVENUES, OTHER FI NANCI NG
SOURCES AND FUND BALANCE 0.00



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON
FI NANCE DATA BASE
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTI ON XI'V. PERVANENT FUNDS 000

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
ACCOUNT SALARI ES

APPROPRI ATl ONS NUMBER TOTAL 100
I nstruction 5000 0. 00 0. 00
St udent Support Services 6100 0. 00 0. 00
I nstructional Media Services 6200 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services 6300 0. 00 0. 00
Instructional Staff Training Services 6400 0. 00 0. 00
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy 6500 0. 00 0. 00
Boar d 7100 0. 00 0. 00
General Administration 7200 0. 00 0. 00
School Administration 7300 0. 00 0. 00
Facilities Acquisition and Construction 7400 0. 00 0. 00
Fi scal Services 7500 0. 00 0. 00
Central Services 7700 0. 00 0. 00
Student Transportation Services 7800 0. 00 0. 00
Operation of Plant 7900 0. 00 0. 00
Mai nt enance of Pl ant 8100 0. 00 0. 00
Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services 8200 0. 00 0. 00
Conmuni ty Services 9100 0. 00 0. 00
Debt Service 9200 0. 00 0. 00
G her Capital CQutlay 9300 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS 0. 00 0. 00
OTHER FI NANCI NG USES:
TRANSFERS QUT: (FUNCTI ON 9700)

To General Fund 910 0. 00

To Debt Service Funds 920 0. 00

To Capital Projects Funds 930 0. 00

To Speci al Revenue Funds 940 0. 00

To Internal Service Funds 970 0. 00

To Enterprise Funds 990 0. 00

TOTAL TRANSFERS QUT 9700 0. 00

TOTAL OTHER FI NANCI NG USES 0. 00
Nonspendabl e Fund Bal ance 2710 0. 00
Restricted Fund Bal ance 2720 0. 00
Committed Fund Bal ance 2730 0. 00
Assi gned Fund Bal ance 2740 0. 00
Unassi gned Fund Bal ance 2750 0. 00
FUND BALANCE (JUNE 30, 2022) 2700 0. 00

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS, OTHER FI NANCI NG
USES AND FUND BALANCE 0. 00

EMPLOYEE
BENEFI TS
200

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0

PAGE 49
RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46: 52
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DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

APPROPRI ATI ONS

Instruction

St udent Support Services

I nstructional Media Services
Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services
Instructional Staff Training Services
Instruction-Rel ated Technol ogy

Boar d

General Administration

School Admini stration

Facilities Acquisition and Construction
Fi scal Services

Central Services

Student Transportation Services
Operation of Plant

Mai nt enance of Pl ant

Admi ni strative Technol ogy Services
Conmuni ty Services

Debt Service

O her Capital Qutlay

TOTAL APPROPRI ATI ONS

DI STRI CT:

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

5000
6100
6200
6300
6400
6500
7100
7200
7300
7400
7500
7700
7800
7900
8100
8200
9100
9200
9300

ENERGY
SERVI CES
400

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTI ON Xl V.

PERVANENT FUNDS 000

MATERI ALS

AND SUPPLI ES

500

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

CAPI TAL
QUTLAY
600

COLOOOO0DO00O0DO00O0D0O0

PAGE 50
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OTHER
700

COLOOO0O0DO00O0DO00O00D0O0



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED REVENUES NUMBER
OPERATI NG REVENUES:
Charges for Services 3481
Charges for Sal es 3482
Prem um Revenue 3484
O her Operating Revenues 3489
TOTAL OPERATI NG REVENUES
NONOPERATI NG REVENUES:
I nvest nent | ncone 3430
Gfts, Grants and Bequests 3440
O her M scell aneous Local Sources 3495
Loss Recoveries 3740
Gain on Disposition of Assets 3780
TOTAL NONOPERATI NG REVENUES
TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund 3610
From Debt Service Funds 3620
From Capital Projects Funds 3630
From Speci al Revenue Funds 3640
Interfund 3650
From Per manent Funds 3660
From Ent erpri se Funds 3690
TOTAL TRANSFERS | N 3600
NET POSI TION (JULY 1, 2021) 2880

TOTAL OPERATI NG REVENUES, NONOPERATI NG
REVENUES, TRANSFERS I N AND NET POSI TI ON

FUND

TOTAL

o

S

Seo0ocoo

Secoo0o0o0

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTI ON XVI

711

Sel f - I nsurance

o

S

Seo0ocoo

SO0 000 0

I NTERNAL SERVI CE FUNDS 700

712

Sel f - I nsurance

o

S

Seo0ocoo

SO0 000 0

PACE

713

Sel f - I nsurance

o

S

Seo0ocoo

SO0 000 0
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RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46: 52



FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON PAGE 52

FI NANCE DATA BASE RUN DATE: 12/28/21
DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET - SECTION XVI. | NTERNAL SERVI CE FUNDS 700 RUN TI ME: 15: 46: 52
FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22 DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON
FUND 711 712 713
ACCOUNT
ESTI MATED EXPENSES NUMBER TOTAL Sel f - I nsurance Sel f -1 nsurance Sel f - | nsurance
OPERATI NG EXPENSES: ( FUNCTI ON 9900)
Sal ari es 100 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Enpl oyee Benefits 200 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Purchased Services 300 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Ener gy Services 400 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Material s and Supplies 500 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Capital Qutlay 600 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
C her 700 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
NONOPERATI NG EXPENSES: ( FUNCTI ON 9900)
I nt er est 720 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Loss on Disposition of Assets 810 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL NONOPERATI NG EXPENSES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TRANSFERS QUT: ( FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund 910 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
To Debt Service Funds 920 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
To Capital Projects Funds 930 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
To Speci al Revenue Funds 940 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
I nterfund 950 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
To Permanent Funds 960 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
To Enterprise Funds 990 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL TRANSFERS QUT 9700 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
NET POSI TI ON (JUNE 30, 2022) 2780 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES, NONOPERATI NG
EXPENSES, TRANSFERS OUT AND NET POSI TI ON 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

ESTI MATED REVENUES

OPERATI NG REVENUES:

Charges for Services

Charges for Sal es

Prem um Revenue

Ot her Operating Revenues
TOTAL OPERATI NG REVENUES

NONOPERATI NG REVENUES:

I nvest nent | ncome

Gfts, Grants and Bequests

O her M scel |l aneous Local Sources

Loss Recoveries

Gain on Disposition of Assets
TOTAL NONOPERATI NG REVENUES

TRANSFERS | N:
From General Fund
From Debt Service Funds
From Capital Projects Funds
From Speci al Revenue Funds
I nterfund
From Per nanent Funds
From Enterpri se Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS I N

NET POSI TION (JULY 1, 2021)

TOTAL OPERATI NG REVENUES, NONOPERATI NG
REVENUES, TRANSFERS I N AND NET POSI TI ON

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT

NUMBER

3481
3482
3484
3489

3430
3440
3495
3740
3780

3610
3620
3630
3640
3650
3660
3690
3600

2880

Sel f - I nsurance
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o000

COCCO0oO000

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTI ON XVI .

715

Sel f - I nsurance

°©

ecocoo

o000

COCCO0oO000

I NTERNAL SERVI CE FUNDS 700

731

Consortium

Progr ans

°©

ecocoo

o000

COCCO0oO000
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RUN DATE: 12/28/21
RUN TI ME: 15:46: 52



DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

ESTI MATED EXPENSES

OPERATI NG EXPENSES: ( FUNCTI ON 9900)
Sal ari es
Enpl oyee Benefits
Pur chased Services
Ener gy Services
Material s and Supplies
Capital Qutlay
C her
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES

NONOPERATI NG EXPENSES: ( FUNCTI ON 9900)
I nt er est
Loss on Disposition of Assets

TOTAL NONOPERATI NG EXPENSES

TRANSFERS OUT: (FUNCTI ON 9700)
To General Fund
To Debt Service Funds
To Capital Projects Funds
To Speci al Revenue Funds
I nterfund
To Permanent Funds
To Enterprise Funds
TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT

NET POSI TI ON (JUNE 30, 2022)

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES, NONOPERATI NG
EXPENSES, TRANSFERS OUT AND NET POSI TI ON

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT

NUMBER

100
200
300
400
500
600
700

720
810

910
920
930
940
950
960
990
9700

2780

Sel f-1nsurance

°©

COCLO0OCO00

coo

COCCO0oO000

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTI ON XVI .

715

Sel f-1nsurance

°©

COCLO0OCO00

coo
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I NTERNAL SERVI CE FUNDS 700

731
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°©
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DI STRI CT SUMVARY BUDGET -

FI SCAL YEAR 2021-22

ESTI MATED REVENUES

OPERATI NG REVENUES:

Charges for Services

Charges for Sal es

Prem um Revenue

O her Operating Revenues
TOTAL OPERATI NG REVENUES

NONOPERATI NG REVENUES:

I nvest nent | ncome

Gfts, Grants and Bequests

O her M scel |l aneous Local Sources

Loss Recoveries

Gain on Disposition of Assets
TOTAL NONOPERATI NG REVENUES

TRANSFERS | N
From General Fund
From Debt Service Funds
From Capital Projects Funds
From Speci al Revenue Funds
Interfund
From Per manent Funds
From I nternal Service Funds

TOTAL TRANSFERS | N

NET POSI TION (JULY 1, 2021)

TOTAL OPERATI NG REVENUES, NONOPERATI NG
REVENUES, TRANSFERS I N AND NET POSI TI ON

FLORI DA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON

DI STRI CT: 40 MADI SON

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

3481
3482
3484
3489

3430
3440
3495
3740
3780

3610
3620
3630
3640
3650
3660
3670
3600

2880

FUND

TOTAL

°©

ecocoo

Ceoooo

COCOCO0oO000

FI NANCE DATA BASE
SECTI ON XV. ENTERPRI SE FUNDS 900

911

Sel f -1 nsurance -

Consortium

°©

ecocoo

Ceoooo

COCOCO0oO000

912

Sel f -1 nsurance -
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	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  37FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XII. DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 200RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     240250290299ACCOUNTMotor VehicleDistrictOtherARRA EconomicNUMBERRevenue BondsBondsDebt ServiceStim. Debt ServiceESTIMATED REVENUESTOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES, OTHER FINANCING   SOURCES AND FUND BALANCES     0.000.000.000.00
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  38FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XII. DEBT SERVICE FUNDS 200RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     240250290299ACCOUNTMotor VehicleDistrictOtherARRA EconomicNUMBERRevenue BondsBondsDebt ServiceStim. Debt ServiceAPPROPRIATIONSDEBT SERVICE: (FUNCTION 9200)   Redemption of Principal  7100.000.000.000.00   Interest  7200.000.000.000.00   Dues and Fees  7300.000.000.000.00   Other Debt Service  7910.000.0
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  39FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     FUND310320330ACCOUNTTOTALCOBISpecial ActSections 1011.14 &NUMBERBondsBonds1011.15, F.S.,ESTIMATED REVENUESLoansFEDERAL DIRECT:Miscellaneous Federal Direct 31990.000.000.000.00     TOTAL FEDERAL DIRECT 31000.000.000.000.00FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:Miscellaneous Federal Through State 32990.000.00
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  40FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     FUND310320330ACCOUNTTOTALCOBISpecial ActSections 1011.14 &NUMBERBondsBonds1011.15, F.S.,LoansOTHER FINANCING SOURCES:Issuance of Bonds 37100.000.000.000.00Loans 37200.000.000.000.00Sale of Capital Assets 37300.000.000.000.00Loss Recoveries 37400.000.000.000.00Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreements 3
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  41FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     FUND310320330ACCOUNTTOTALCOBISpecial ActSections 1011.14 &NUMBERBondsBonds1011.15, F.S.,APPROPRIATIONSLoansFUNCTION 7400:   Library Books  6100.000.000.000.00   Audiovisual Materials  6200.000.000.000.00   Buildings and Fixed Equipment  6300.000.000.000.00   Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment  64064
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  42FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     340350360370ACCOUNTPECODistrictCO&DSNonvoted CapitalNUMBERBondsImprov. SectionESTIMATED REVENUES1011.71(2), F.S.FEDERAL DIRECT:Miscellaneous Federal Direct 31990.000.000.000.00     TOTAL FEDERAL DIRECT 31000.000.000.000.00FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:Miscellaneous Federal Through State 32990.000.0
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  43FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     340350360370ACCOUNTPECODistrictCO&DSNonvoted CapitalNUMBERBondsImprov. Section1011.71(2), F.S.OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:Issuance of Bonds 37100.000.000.000.00Loans 37200.000.000.000.00Sale of Capital Assets 37300.000.000.000.00Loss Recoveries 37400.000.000.000.00Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreements 
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  44FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     340350360370ACCOUNTPECODistrictCO&DSNonvoted CapitalNUMBERBondsImprov. SectionAPPROPRIATIONS1011.71(2), F.S.FUNCTION 7400:   Library Books  6100.000.000.000.00   Audiovisual Materials  6200.000.000.000.00   Buildings and Fixed Equipment  6300.000.000.000.00   Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment  6400
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  45FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     380390399ACCOUNTVotedOtherARRANUMBERCapitalCapitalEconomic Stim.ESTIMATED REVENUESImprovementProjectsCapital ProjectsFEDERAL DIRECT:Miscellaneous Federal Direct 31990.000.000.00     TOTAL FEDERAL DIRECT 31000.000.000.00FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:Miscellaneous Federal Through State 32990.000.000.
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  46FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     380390399ACCOUNTVotedOtherARRANUMBERCapitalCapitalEconomic Stim.ImprovementProjectsCapital ProjectsOTHER FINANCING SOURCES:Issuance of Bonds 37100.000.000.00Loans 37200.000.000.00Sale of Capital Assets 37300.000.000.00Loss Recoveries 37400.000.000.00Proceeds of Lease-Purchase Agreements 37500.000.0
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  47FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIII. CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS 300RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     380390399ACCOUNTVotedOtherARRANUMBERCapitalCapitalEconomic Stim.APPROPRIATIONSImprovementProjectsCapital ProjectsFUNCTION 7400:   Library Books  6100.000.000.00   Audiovisual Materials  6200.000.000.00   Buildings and Fixed Equipment  6300.000.000.00   Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment  6400.000.00
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  48FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIV. PERMANENT FUNDS 000RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     ACCOUNTESTIMATED REVENUESNUMBERESTIMATED AMOUNTFEDERAL DIRECT:     Total Federal Direct 31000.00          TOTAL FEDERAL DIRECT 31000.00FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL:     Total Federal Through State and Local 32000.00          TOTAL FEDERAL THROUGH STATE & LOCAL 32000.00STATE:     Total State Sources 33000.
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  49FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIV. PERMANENT FUNDS 000RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     EMPLOYEEPURCHASEDACCOUNTSALARIESBENEFITSSERVICESAPPROPRIATIONSNUMBERTOTAL100200300Instruction 50000.000.000.000.00Student Support Services 61000.000.000.000.00Instructional Media Services 62000.000.000.000.00Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services 63000.000.000.000.00Instructional Staff Training Services 
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  50FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XIV. PERMANENT FUNDS 000RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     ENERGYMATERIALSCAPITALACCOUNTSERVICESAND SUPPLIESOUTLAYOTHERAPPROPRIATIONSNUMBER400500600700Instruction 50000.000.000.000.00Student Support Services 61000.000.000.000.00Instructional Media Services 62000.000.000.000.00Instruction and Curriculum Dev. Services 63000.000.000.000.00Instructional Staff Training
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  51FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XVI. INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 700RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     FUND711712713ACCOUNTESTIMATED REVENUESNUMBERTOTALSelf-InsuranceSelf-InsuranceSelf-InsuranceOPERATING REVENUES:Charges for Services 34810.000.000.000.00Charges for Sales 34820.000.000.000.00Premium Revenue 34840.000.000.000.00Other Operating Revenues 34890.000.000.000.00     TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES0
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  52FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XVI. INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 700RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     FUND711712713ACCOUNTESTIMATED EXPENSESNUMBERTOTALSelf-InsuranceSelf-InsuranceSelf-InsuranceOPERATING EXPENSES: (FUNCTION 9900)Salaries  1000.000.000.000.00Employee Benefits  2000.000.000.000.00Purchased Services  3000.000.000.000.00Energy Services  4000.000.000.000.00Materials and Supplies  5000.000
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  53FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XVI. INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 700RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     714715731791ACCOUNTSelf-InsuranceSelf-InsuranceConsortiumOther InternalESTIMATED REVENUESNUMBERProgramsServiceOPERATING REVENUES:Charges for Services 34810.000.000.000.00Charges for Sales 34820.000.000.000.00Premium Revenue 34840.000.000.000.00Other Operating Revenues 34890.000.000.000.00     TOTAL 
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  54FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XVI. INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS 700RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     714715731791ACCOUNTSelf-InsuranceSelf-InsuranceConsortiumOther InternalESTIMATED EXPENSESNUMBERProgramsServiceOPERATING EXPENSES: (FUNCTION 9900)Salaries  1000.000.000.000.00Employee Benefits  2000.000.000.000.00Purchased Services  3000.000.000.000.00Energy Services  4000.000.000.000.00Materials and
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  55FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XV. ENTERPRISE FUNDS 900RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     FUND911912913ACCOUNTTOTALSelf-Insurance -Self-Insurance -Self-Insurance -ESTIMATED REVENUESNUMBERConsortiumConsortiumConsortiumOPERATING REVENUES:Charges for Services 34810.000.000.000.00Charges for Sales 34820.000.000.000.00Premium Revenue 34840.000.000.000.00Other Operating Revenues 34890.000.000.000.00 
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  56FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XV. ENTERPRISE FUNDS 900RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     FUND911912913ACCOUNTTOTALSelf-Insurance -Self-Insurance -Self-Insurance -ESTIMATED EXPENSESNUMBERConsortiumConsortiumConsortiumOPERATING EXPENSES: (FUNCTION 9900)Salaries  1000.000.000.000.00Employee Benefits  2000.000.000.000.00Purchased Services  3000.000.000.000.00Energy Services  4000.000.000.000.00Mat
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  57FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XV. ENTERPRISE FUNDS 900RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     914915921922ACCOUNTSelf-Insurance -ARRA ConsortiumOther EnterpriseOther EnterpriseESTIMATED REVENUESNUMBERConsortiumProgramsProgramsOPERATING REVENUES:Charges for Services 34810.000.000.000.00Charges for Sales 34820.000.000.000.00Premium Revenue 34840.000.000.000.00Other Operating Revenues 34890.000.000.00
	FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIONPAGE  58FINANCE DATA BASERUN DATE: 12/28/21DISTRICT SUMMARY BUDGET - SECTION XV. ENTERPRISE FUNDS 900RUN TIME: 15:46:52FISCAL YEAR: 2021-22          DISTRICT: 40 MADISON     914915921922ACCOUNTSelf-Insurance -ARRA ConsortiumOther EnterpriseOther EnterpriseESTIMATED EXPENSESNUMBERConsortiumProgramsProgramsOPERATING EXPENSES: (FUNCTION 9900)Salaries  1000.000.000.000.00Employee Benefits  2000.000.000.000.00Purchased Services  3000.000.000.000.00Energy Services  4000.000.000.000.




